

THE SEDCOR CONSTRUCTION ALLIANCE INVITES YOU TO

OPEN HOUSE FOR THE GILBERT HOUSE PROJECT

JANUARY 13, 2025 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM AT THE GILBERT HOUSE CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

Join us to learn more about this volunteer-driven effort to replace the roof of this historic home and beloved children's discovery village. Together, we can ensure the preservation of this iconic landmark for future generations—because when a community unites, great things happen!



THE GILBERT HOUSE PROJECT

A SEDCOR CONSTRUCTION ALLIANCE INTIATIVE

About the Gilbert House

The Gilbert House, located in Salem, Oregon, is a cherished historical landmark and an integral part of the city's cultural fabric. Once the home of inventor and toy maker A.C. Gilbert, the property now serves as part of the Gilbert House Children's Museum, inspiring creativity and learning for children and families. This collaborative project, led by the SEDCOR Construction Alliance, involves the City of Salem and local partners working together to ensure the landmark's future as a vital community resource.

Community Impact

Restoring the Gilbert House will preserve a cherished piece of Salem's history while creating a revitalized space for cultural and educational activities. This project exemplifies the power of partnerships in fostering local heritage and community engagement.

SEDCOR Construction Alliance's Involvement

In June 2024, the SEDCOR Construction Alliance became aware of a gap in funding for community projects and focused on the much-needed roof and structural repairs at the Gilbert House properties. SCA members identified the restoration needs, followed by a property tour with City of Salem officials in July to evaluate priorities. By August, SCA completed thorough roof inspections of the Gilbert House, Rockenfield House, and Parrish House. In September, SCA delivered a comprehensive report to the City, detailing their findings and supporting the next steps in the restoration process.